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TOWN OF FAIRHAVEN
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
AGENDA
JUNE 1, 2015 - 6:00 P.M.

Call to Order

Routine

A.

Matters

Signing of Departmental Bills

Approval of Minutes

A.

May 18, 2015

Appointments

6:00
6:20
6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15

West Island Town Beach Applicants

Barbara Oliveira, 42 Washington Street — Driveway Waiver
Robert Roderiques — Request for Sewer Abatement
Fairhaven Housing Authority — Re: Water & Sewer Bills
Esther Bigham, 25 Union Street — Re: Sewer Backups

Executive Session — Personnel Matter

Items for Action

A.
B
C.
D
E.

F.
G.

Award Annual Bids

Street Acceptance Request — Welcome Street (south side of Route 6)
Fairhaven Improvement Association — Request for Services; Homecoming
Shaw Farm Trail — Request to install Sign on Bike Path

Award Livesey Skate Park Renovation RFP

Award Tinkham Lane Roof Bid

Executive Session — Howland Road

Board Members, Superintendent — Old Business / New Business

Set Date for the Next Meeting

Adjourn



