

Adjourn

VIII.

## TOWN OF FAIRHAVEN BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AGENDA

JUNE 1, 2015 – 6:00 P.M.

l.	Call to Order		
II.	Routine Matters		
	A.	Signing of Departmental Bills	
III.	Appro	Approval of Minutes	
	A.	May 18, 2015	
IV.	Appoi	pointments	
	6:00	West Island Town Beach Applicants	
	6:20	Barbara Oliveira, 42 Washington Street – Driveway Waiver	
	6:30	Robert Roderiques – Request for Sewer Abatement	
	6:45	Fairhaven Housing Authority – Re: Water & Sewer Bills	
	7:00	Esther Bigham, 25 Union Street – Re: Sewer Backups	
	7:15	Executive Session – Personnel Matter	
V.	Items for Action		
	A.	Award Annual Bids	
	В.	Street Acceptance Request – Welcome Street (south side of Route 6)	
	C.	Fairhaven Improvement Association – Request for Services; Homecoming	
	D.	Shaw Farm Trail – Request to install Sign on Bike Path	
	E.	Award Livesey Skate Park Renovation RFP	
	F.	Award Tinkham Lane Roof Bid	
	G.	Executive Session – Howland Road	
VI.	Board Members, Superintendent – Old Business / New Business		
VII.	Set Date for the Next Meeting		